-08-04 10:54AM

Form PTO-1594 (Kev. 06/04) OMB Callection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  John S. Divine, IV	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: ABACO Holdings, LLC						
	Internal Address:  Street Address: 3348 Huger Street  City: Myrtle Beach  State: SC  Country: US Zip: 29577  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Gother LLC Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/614,147  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The words "RIVER CITY CAFE"	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas W. Epting	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Leatherwood Walker Todd  & Mann, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 87	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information:						
State: SC Zip: 29602  Phone Number: 864-240-2453  Fax Number: 864-240-2474  Email Address: tepting@lwtm.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0760  Authorized User Name Thomas W. Epting						
9. Signature:	ulalan						
Signature Thomas W. Epting Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

 	=011		1/	ZU	<b>14</b>
		7001	2	74	16

7001274 Offic PTO-1594 (Rav. 06/04)	116 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
ML, Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tracemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Yes  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
John S. Divine, IV	Name: ABACO Holdings, LLC						
✓ Individual(s)	Address:						
General Pertnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3348 Huger Street						
Corporation-State	City: Myrtle Beach						
Other	State:_SC						
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: US Zip: 29577						
Execution Date(s) 9/1/04	Association Citizenship						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛮 No	General Partnership Citizenship						
	Limited Parmersnip Cruzenship						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship						
Assignment Merger	Omer LLC Citizenship US						
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dorugatic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark.						
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)						
76/614,147	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes W No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
The words "RIVER CITY CAFE"							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Epting	registrations involved:						
internal Address: Leatherwood Walker Todd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
& Mann, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: P.O. Box 87	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed						
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information:						
State: SC Zip: 29602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: 864-240-2453	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0760						
Fax Number: 864-240-2474	Authorized User Name Thomas W. Epting						
Email Address: tepting@lwtm.com	Authorized User Name Thomas Williams						
9. Signature:	2900704						
Signature	Date						
Thomas WilEpting	Total number of pages including cover 2 sneet, attachments, and document.						
Name of Person S <u>igning</u>							

Documents to be reserved (including cover street) should be faxed to (703) 305-5655, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

38-04 10:56AM

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS effective as of the Oldings, LLC ("Assignee");

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all RIVER CITY CAFE trademarks and service marks (collectively "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any and all registrations of the Marks, and any and all rights or causes of action for infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

09-01-04		(
Date	<u> </u>	-

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County of Horry
Subscribed and swom before me

Notary Public, In and for the State

of South Carolina

this <u>∕s\*</u> day of <u>\_Se∌+</u>

My commission expires: Aug 3rd Zoof

926864

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004**